OP \$240.00 6211712

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM854438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acquiom Agency Services LLC		11/08/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grey Orange Incorporated
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Grey Orange Pte. Ltd.
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6211712	G
Serial Number:	90897530	RANGER
Serial Number:	97160264	RMS
Serial Number:	97037150	HIGH YIELD FULFILLMENT
Serial Number:	97256272	ALWAYS SOLVING INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	97037178	INVENTORY IN MOTION
Serial Number:	90795703	RANGER TTP
Serial Number:	97160494	RIL
Serial Number:	97256246	WAREHOUSE TO AWAREHOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0437

900814925

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2181309 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan M. Lanouette
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan M. Lanouette/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=GreyOrange - Black Rock - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=GreyOrange - Black Rock - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=GreyOrange - Black Rock - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=GreyOrange - Black Rock - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=GreyOrange - Black Rock - Trademark Release (Executed)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of November 8, 2023 (this "Release") by Acquiom Agency Services LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity and with its successors and permitted assigns, the ("Administrative Agent") in favor of Grey Orange Incorporated, a Delaware corporation and Grey Orange Pte. Ltd., a Singapore private limited company (each "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors").

RECITAL

WHEREAS Grantors granted to Administrative Agent under a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of May 6, 2022 (the "GCA") and a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 6, 2022 (the "Security Agreement") a security interest in the certain trademarks, registrations and applications of the Grantors including the trademarks, registrations and applications set forth in Exhibit A to this Release (the "Intellectual Property"). The Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7733, Frame 220

WHEREAS Grantors have no outstanding obligations to Administrative Agent under the terms of the GCA or the Security Agreement, Administrative Agent has agreed to release all of its security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property, and reconvey any and all rights in the Intellectual Property to Grantors, including the trademarks, registrations and applications set forth in Exhibit A.

AGREEMENT

Now therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent agrees that it hereby terminates, releases, reconveys and relinquishes all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantors, without warranty or recourse, any and all right, title or interest it may have in such Intellectual Property, including the trademarks, registrations and applications set forth in Exhibit A.

Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

ACQUIOM AGENCY SERVICES LLC

By: Beth Cesari
Name: Park Cesari

Name: Beth Cesari Senior Director

Signature Page to Trademark Release

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

GDSVF&H\9176790.2

Trademarks

Grantor	Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Actual Expiry
					Date
Grey Orange Pte.	GREYORANGE	US - United States	180884SU	6/5/2018	7/4/2026
Ltd.		of America			
Grey Orange Pte.	GREYMATTER	US - United States	US6160579	9/29/2020	9/29/2030
Ltd.		of America			
Grey Orange Pte.	PICKPAL	US - United States	US6039257	4/28/2020	4/28/2030
Ltd.		of America			
Grey Orange Pte.	(LOGO)	US - United States	US6211712	12/1/2020	10/12/2028
Ltd.		of America			
Grey Orange Pte.	FLEXO	US - United States	US6253385	1/26/2021	2/25/2029
Ltd.		of America			

Grantor	Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Actual Expiry
Grey Orange Pte.	GREYORANGE	US - United States	US5483031	6/5/2018	7/4/2026
Ltd.		of America			
Grey Orange Pte.	GREYMATTER	US - United States	9750919SU	9/29/2020	9/29/2030
Ltd.		of America			
Grey Orange Pte.	PICKPAL	US - United States	US6039257	4/28/2020	4/28/2030
Ltd.		of America			
Grey Orange Pte.	(LOGO)	US - United States	US6211712	12/1/2020	10/12/2028
Ltd.		of America			
Grey Orange Pte.	FLEXO	US - United States	US6253385	1/26/2021	2/25/2029
Ltd.		of America			
Trademark Applications	ns				
Grantor applicant	Mark	Country	Filing Date	Actual Expiry	Application
as filed				Date	Number
Grey Orange	RANGER	US - United States	8/23/2021	8/23/2031	US90897530
Incorporated		of America			1
Grey Orange	RMS	US - United States	12/7/2021	12/7/2031	11897160264
Incorporated		of America			00000
Grey Orange	High Yield	US - United States	9/21/2021	9/21/2031	11807037150
Incorporated	Fulfillment	of America			033/03/130
Grey Orange	Always Solving	US - United States	2/7/2022	2/7/2032	CLC95CL0511
Incorporated	Intelligence	of America			0371230212
Grey Orange	Inventory in motion	US - United States	9/21/2021	9/21/2031	11807027178
Incorporated		of America			000/100/11/0

Grey Orange	RANGER TTP	US - United States	6/25/2021	6/25/2031	11800708702
Incorporated		of America			0330133103
Grey Orange	RIL	US - United States	12/7/2021	12/7/2031	11807160404
Incorporated		of America			039/100494
Grey Orange	Warehouse to	US - United States	2/7/2022	2/7/2032	37.035.02011
Incorporated	AWAREhouse	of America			U39/2302 4 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 11/17/2023